December 2018

N enmen Advent Season
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2018 CHURCH THEME:

Following Jesus on Leadership *by Developing Servant Leaders * serving others with a
Servant’s Heart. “For even the son of man came not to be served, but to serve others
and give His life as a ransom for many.”

(Mark 10:45 NLT)

EVANGELISM * DISCIPLESHIP * FELLOWSHIP * WORSHIP * SERVICE
*¥Christian Baptism will be observed on 4th Sundays at the
10:25 am worship celebration as scheduled

Dec 2
8:00 am
9:00 am
10:25 am

4:30 pm

Dec 3
7:00 pm
Dec 4

Dec 5
Dec9

9:00 am
10:25 am

5:00 pm
Dec 11
Dec 12

Dec 16
9:00 am
10:25 am

5:00 pm

9:00 am
10:25 am

Dec 24—28
Dec 25

Dec 26

Dec 30
9:00 am
10:25 am

Dec 31
10:00 pm

Cancelled In December/Resume January 13,2019

Church (Sunday) Schoo

Worship Celebration

PDYM (Ages 12-18) Worship in Sanctuary

Nurser (%\ges Infant—3)/Children’s (Aées 4-11)HH

Annua Familg and Observance of Holy Communion

dDrama Guild/Praise Dancers/Music Ministry Pro
uction

Deacons Ministry Meeting
Men'’s Bible Stu%y Fellowship will resume
January 15, 201

Noon Day Bible Study will resume January 16, 2019
Church-wide Prayer will resume January 16,2019

Church (Sunday) School

Worship Celebration and Wedding Vow Renewal
Observance

PDYM (Ages 12-18) Worship in Davis Chapel
Nurser (%\ es Infant—3)/Children’s (Ages 4-11)HH
Annual Dr. Loretta C Manggrum Chorale
Community Christmas Concert Location TBA

Men'’s Bible Stu(})y Fellowship will resume
January 15, 201

Noon Day Bible Study will resume January 16, 2019
Church-wide Prayer will resume January 16,2019

SBecial Christmas Worship Celebration
Church (Sunday) School

Worship Celebration and Special Baby and
Children Dedication

PDYM g\ges 12-188 Worship in Davis Chapel
Annual Dr. Loretta C Manggrum Chorale
Community Christmas Concert Location TBA

Trustee Board Ministry Meeting

Church (SundaB) School

Pre-Christmas Day Worship Celebration**

PDYM (Ages 12-18) Worship in Sanctuary

Nursery (%\ges Infant—3)/Children’s (Ages 4-11)HH
Church Office Closed

Merry Christmas (Church office closed)

Church Office Closed

Church (Sunday) School

Worship Celebration

PDYM (Ages 12-18) Worship in Davis Chapel
Nursery (%\ges Infant—3)/Children’s (Ages 4-11)HH

Watch Night Observance



