

December 2018 Advent Season

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
						I
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31					

2018 CHURCH THEME:

Following Jesus on Leadership *by Developing Servant Leaders * serving others with a Servant's Heart. "For even the son of man came not to be served, but to serve others and give His life as a ransom for many."

(Mark 10:45 NLT)

EVANGELISM * DISCIPLESHIP * FELLOWSHIP * WORSHIP * SERVICE

**Christian Baptism will be observed on 4th Sundays at the 10:25 am worship celebration as scheduled

8:00 am 9:00 am 10:25 am 4:30 pm	Cancelled In December/Resume January 13, 2019 Church (Sunday) School Worship Celebration/ PDYM (Ages 12-18) Worship in Sanctuary Nursery (Ages Infant—3)/Children's (Ages 4-11)HH Annual Family and Observance of Holy Communion Drama Guild/Praise Dancers/Music Ministry Pro duction				
Dec 3 7:00 pm Dec 4	Deacons Ministry Meeting Men's Bible Study Fellowship will resume January 15, 2019				
Dec 5	Noon Day Bible Study will resume January 16, 2019 Church-wide Prayer will resume January 16, 2019				
Dec 9 9:00 am 10:25 am	Church (Sunday) School Worship Celebration and Wedding Vow Renewal Observance				
5:00 pm	PDYM (Ages 12-18) Worship in Davis Chapel Nursery (Ages Infant—3)/Children's (Ages 4-11)HH Annual Dr. Loretta C Manggrum Chorale Community Christmas Concert Location TBA				
Dec 11	Men's Bible Study Fellowship will resume January 15, 2019				
Dec 12	Noon Day Bible Study will resume January 16, 2019 Church-wide Prayer will resume January 16, 2019				
Dec 16 9:00 am 10:25 am	Special Christmas Worship Celebration Church (Sunday) School Worship Celebration and Special Baby and Children Dedication				
5:00 pm	PDYM (Ages 12-18) Worship in Davis Chapel Annual Dr. Loretta C Manggrum Chorale Community Christmas Concert Location TBA				
Dec 17 7:00 pm Dec 23	Trustee Board Ministry Meeting				
9:00 am 10:25 am	Church (Sunday) School Pre-Christmas Day Worship Celebration** PDYM (Ages 12-18) Worship in Sanctuary Nursery (Ages Infant—3)/Children's (Ages 4-11)HH				
Dec 24—28 Dec 25	Church Office Closed Merry Christmas (Church office closed)				
Dec 26 Dec 30	Church Office Closed				
9:00 am 10:25 am	Church (Sunday) School Worship Celebration PDYM (Ages 12-18) Worship in Davis Chapel Nursery (Ages Infant—3)/Children's (Ages 4-11)				
Dec 31 10:00 pm	Watch Night Observance				

Dec 2